

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14818/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 08/05/2009 in Company Appeal No.3/2008 of the HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

M/S RAJARAM CORN PRODUCTS(PB)P.LTD.&ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURYA KANT GUPTA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and prayer for interim relief)

WITH S.L.P.(Crl) NO. 9491 of 2008

(With appln.(s) for stay and permission to file additional documents and vacation of ex-parte stay and office report)

Date: 22/02/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Adv.
Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Abraham, Adv.
Mr. T.S. Sabasish, Adv.
Ms. Tannushree Mukherjee, Adv.
for M/s K.L. Mehta & Co.,Adv.

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.
Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

Ms. S. Janani, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In S.L.P.(C) No.14818/2009:

Heard learned counsel on both sides.

...2/-

SLP(C) 14818/09 etc..contd...

-2-

It is agreed by and between the parties that in the matter of valuation of the lands, which has a direct bearing on the valuation of shares, Price Waterhouse Coopers, New Delhi, would replace the Valuer appointed by the Company Law Board. To that extent, this order will supersede the order of the Company Law Board dated 15th January, 2010. The fees of Price Waterhouse Coopers, New

Delhi, will be shared in equal proportion by and between
the parties.

Stand over for eight weeks.

In S.L.P.(CrI.) No.9491/2008:

Stand over for eight weeks.

(N. ANNAPURNA)
COURT MASTER

(MADHU SAXENA)
COURT MASTER