

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14818/2009
(From the judgement and order dated 08/05/2009 in CA No.3/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

M/S RAJARAM CORN PRODUCTS(PB)P.LTD.&ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURYA KANT GUPTA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for directions and prayer for interim relief)

With S.L.P. (Crl.) No.9491 of 2008

(With appn.(s) for stay, permission to file additional
documents, vacation of ex-parte stay and office report)
[For Final Disposal]

Date: 20/09/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. M.P. Jha, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.
Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

Mr. Tarun Gupta, Adv.
Ms. S. Janani, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Place these petitions on 18th October, 2010.

[Alka Dudeja]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Madhu Saxena]
Assistant Registrar